UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UHC288                               Preliminary                                           CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-C14.h
HIGH VOLTAGE BUITLT-IN
PULL HIGH RES OMNIPOLAR
HALL EFFECT SWITCH
 DESCRIPTION

* High Sensitivity for reed switch replacement applications
* Low sensitivity drift in crossing of Temp range
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
UHC288L-AE3-R UHC288G-AE3-R SOT-23 I O G - - Tape Reel
UHC288L-AF5-R UHC288G-AF5-R SOT-25 N G N O I Tape Reel
UHC288L-G03-B UHC288G-G03-B SIP-3 I G O - - Tape Box
UHC288L-G03-K UHC288G-G03-K SIP-3 I G O - - Bulk
Note:  Pin Assignment: I: VDD   G: GND   O: Output   N: No Connection
UHC288                                Preliminary                        CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C14.h
 MARKING
SOT-23 SOT-25 SIP-3
C288 L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
VDD Supply voltage
GND Ground
Output Output voltage
NC No Connection
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
OutputVDD
VSS
Pull-up resistor
Voltage
Regulator
Amp
Hall
Sensor
RA
UHC288                                Preliminary                        CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C14.h
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°С, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Supply Voltage VDD 28 V
Output Voltage VOUT 28 V
Reverse Voltage VDD / VOUT -28 / -0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
PD
200 mW
SOT-25 250 mW
SIP-3 400 mW
Output Current ISINK 25 mA
Operating Temperature Range TA -40 ~ +85 °C
Junction Temperature TJ +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(DC Operating Parameters VDD=12V, TA=25°С, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Supply Voltage VDD Operating 3.0  26 V
Supply Current IDD B<BOP 2.5 5.0 mA
Output Saturation Voltage VDSON Iout=20mA,B>BOP 300 550 mV
Output Leakage Current IOFF IOFF B<BRP, VOUT = 20V  10.0 uA
Output Switch Frequency FSW 3   kHz
Pull-up Resistor RA 10  KΩ
 MAGNETIC CHARACTERISTICS (VDD=12V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
For UHC288-A
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operate Point, BOPS BOPN
B>BOPS(B<BOPN), VOUT On 35
(-85)